
40-MAN ROSTER (39)

	 NO	 PITCHERS (19)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 40	 Chris Bassitt	 R	 R	 6-5	 217	 2-22-89	 Toledo, OH	 Washington, NC
	 58	 Paul Blackburn	 R	 R	 6-1	 196	 12-4-93	 Antioch, CA	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 63	 Wandisson Charles	 R	 R	 6-4	 263	 9-7-96	 Bani, DR	 Peravia, DR
	 35	 Jake Diekman	 L	 L	 6-4	 195	 1-21-87	 Wymore, NE	 Lincoln, NE 
	 67	 Grant Holmes	 L	 R	 6-0	 226	 3-22-96	 Conway, SC	 Conway, SC
	 71	 Cole Irvin	 L	 L	 6-4	 217	 1-31-94	 Anaheim, CA	 Yorba Linda, CA
	 66	 Daulton Jefferies	 L	 R	 6-0	 182	 8-2-95	 Merced, CA	 Phoenix, AZ
	 41	 Dany Jiménez	 R	 R	 6-1	 182	 12-23-93	 San Cristobal, DR	 San Cristobal, DR
	 32	 James Kaprielian	 R	 R	 6-3	 225	 3-2-94	 Laguna Hills, CA	 Venice, CA
	 44	 Jesús Luzardo	 L	 L	 6-0	 218	 9-30-97	 Lima, Peru	 Parkland, FL
	 55	 Sean Manaea	 R	 L	 6-5	 245	 2-1-92	 Valparaiso, IN	 Phoenix, AZ
	 47	 Frankie Montas	 R	 R	 6-2	 255	 3-21-93	 Sainagua, D.R.	 Litchfield, AZ
	 33	 A.J. Puk	 L	 L	 6-7	 248	 4-25-95	 Minneapolis, MN	 Tampa, FL
	 19	 Miguel Romero	 R	 R	 6-0	 202	 4-23-94	 Manuel Tames, Cuba	 Miami, FL
	 46	 Burch Smith	 R	 R	 6-4	 225	 4-12-90	 San Antonio, TX	 Tampa, FL
	 62	 Lou Trivino	 R	 R	 6-5	 235	 10-1-91	 Sellersville, PA	 Green Lane, PA
	 36	 Nik Turley	 L	 L	 6-4	 230	 9-11-89	 La Canada, CA	 Gilbert, AZ
	 70	 Jordan Weems	 L	 R	 6-3	 175	 11-7-92	 Columbus, GA	 Columbus, GA
	 57	 J.B. Wendelken	 R	 R	 6-1	 242	 3-24-93	 Savannah, GA	 Portal, GA
	 NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 30	 Austin Allen	 L	 R	 6-2	 219	 1-16-94	 St. Louis, MO	 Montverde, FL
	 37	 Jonah Heim	 S	 R	 6-4	 220	 6-27-95	 Buffalo, NY	 Las Vegas, NV	
	 12	 Sean Murphy	 R	 R	 6-3	 228	 10-4-94	 Peekskill, NY	 Dayton, OH
	 NO	 INFIELDERS (7)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 26	 Matt Chapman	 R	 R	 6-0	 215	 4-28-93	 Victorville, CA	 Trabuco Canyon, CA
	 5	 Tony Kemp	 L	 R	 5-6	 160	 10-31-91	 Franklin, TN	 Nashville, TN
	 39	 Vimael Machín	 L	 R	 5-11	 185	 9-25-93	 Humacao, PR	 San Lorenzo, PR
	 21	 Sheldon Neuse	 R	 R	 6-0	 232	 12-10-94	 Fort Worth, TX	 Southlake, TX
	 28	 Matt Olson	 L	 R	 6-5	 225	 3-29-94	 Atlanta, GA	 Atlanta, GA
	 4	 Nate Orf	 R	 R	 5-8	 181	 2-1-90	 St. Charles, MO	 St. Charles, MO
	 18	 Chad Pinder	 R	 R	 6-2	 210	 3-29-92	 Richmond, VA	 Charlotte, NC
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (10)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 13	 Luis Barrera	 L	 L	 6-0	 195	 11-15-95	 Tamboril, DR	 Tamboril, DR
	 49	 Skye Bolt	 S	 R	 6-2	 180	 1-15-94	 Atlanta, GA	 Ormond Beach, FL
	 15	 Seth Brown	 L	 L	 6-1	 223	 7-13-92	 Klamath Falls, OR	 Bend, OR
	 20	 Mark Canha	 R	 R	 6-2	 209	 2-15-89	 San Jose, CA	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 2	 Khris Davis	 R	 R	 5-11	 205	 12-21-87	 Lakewood, CA	 Paradise Valley, AZ
	 31	 Greg Deichmann	 L	 R	 6-2	 205	 5-31-95	 Metairie, LA	 Metairie, LA
	 11	 Dustin Fowler	 L	 L	 6-0	 198	 12-29-94	 Caldwell, GA	 Dublin, GA
	 22	 Ramón Laureano	 R	 R	 5-11	 203	 7-15-94	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Santo Domingo, DR
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty	 R	 R	 6-4	 211	 1-14-91	 Pleasanton, CA	 Danville, CA
	 1	 Ka’ai Tom	 L	 R	 5-9	 190	 5-29-94	 Honolulu, HI	 Kane’ohe, HI

MANAGER: 6 Bob Melvin.
COACHES: 17 Mike Aldrete (First Base), 51 Darren Bush (Hitting), 29 Ryan Christenson (Bench), 14 Scott Emerson (Pitch-
ing), 59 Marcus Jensen (Bullpen), 7 Mark Kotsay (Third Base), 52 Eric Martins (Assistant Hitting)
BULLPEN CATCHERS: 91 Dustin Hughes, 88 Phil Pohl.
ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Paparesta, Jeff Collins, Brian Schulman.
SPORT PERFORMANCE COACHES: Josh Cuffe, Steve Candelaria.
MASSAGE THERAPIST: Ozzie Lyles.
EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich.
TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito. 
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Adam Rhoden.

NON-ROSTER INVITEES (19)

	 NO	 PITCHERS (11)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 68	 Domingo Acevedo	 R	 R	 6-7	 240	 3-6-94	 Villa Los Almacigos, DR	 Villa Los Almacigos, DR
	 48	 Cristian Alvarado	 R	 R	 6-3	 185	 9-20-94	 Acarigua, Venezuela	 Acarigua, Venezuela
	 53	 Argenis Angulo	 R	 R	 6-3	 225	 2-26-94	 Araure, Venezuela	 Portuguesa, Venezuela
	 56	 Matt Blackham	 R	 R	 5-10	 150	 1-7-93	 Gunnison, UT	 Overland Park, KS
	 64	 Ben Bracewell	 R	 R	 6-0	 200	 9-19-90	 Birmingham, AL	 Chelsea, AL
	 74	 Parker Dunshee	 R	 R	 6-0	 215	 2-12-95	 Zionsville, IN	 Zionsville, IN
	 45	 Montana DuRapau	 R	 R	 5-10	 190	 3-27-92	 Deltona, FL	 Deltona, FL
	 61	 Reymin Guduan	 L	 L	 6-4	 205	 3-16-92	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR
	 76	 Brian Howard	 R	 R	 6-9	 213	 4-25-95	 St. Louis, MO	 St. Louis, MO
	 54	 Brian Schlitter	 R	 R	 6-3	 238	 12-21-85	 Oak Park, IL	 Park Ridge, IL
	 65	 Trey Supak	 R	 R	 6-5	 268	 5-31-96	 Bryan, TX	 La Grange, TX
	 NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 16	 Francisco Peña	 R	 R	 6-2	 230	 10-12-89	 Santiago, DR	 Boca Raton, FL
	 3	 Carlos Pérez	 R	 R	 6-0	 210	 10-27-90	 Valencia, Venezuela	 Valencia, Venezuela
	 77	 Tyler Soderstrom	 L	 R	 6-2	 200	 11-24-01	 Turlock, CA	 Turlock, CA
	 NO	 INFIELDERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 8	 Nick Allen	 R	 R	 5-8	 166	 10-8-98	 San Diego, CA	 San Diego, CA
	 38	 Pete Kozma	 R	 R	 6-0	 190	 4-11-88	 Tulsa, OK	 Broken Arrow, OK
	 50	 Frank Schwindel	 R	 R	 6-1	 220	 6-29-92	 Livingston, NJ	 Livingston, NJ
	 60	 Jacob Wilson	 R	 R	 5-11	 219	 7-29-90	 Bartlett, TN	 Arlington, TN
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (1)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 72	 Buddy Reed	 S	 R	 6-4	 218	 4-27-95	 Bronx, NY	 Tampa, FL

NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 1	 Ka’ai Tom, OF
	 2	 Khris Davis, DH
	 3	 Carlos Perez, C (NR)
	 4	 Nate Orf, IF
	 5	 Tony Kemp, IF
	 6	 Bob Melvin, Manager
	 7	 Mark Kotsay, Coach
	 8	 Nick Allen, IF (NR)
	 11	 Dustin Fowler, OF
	 12	 Sean Murphy, C
	 13	 Luis Barrera, OF
	 14	 Scott Emerson, Coach
	 15	 Seth Brown, OF
	 16	 Francisco Peña, C (NR)
	 17	 Mike Aldrete, Coach
	 18	 Chad Pinder, IF
	 19	 Miguel Romero, RHP
	 20	 Mark Canha, OF
	 21	 Sheldon Neuse, IF
	 22	 Ramón Laureano, OF
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty, RF
	 26	 Matt Chapman, 3B
	 28	 Matt Olson, 1B
	 29	 Ryan Christenson, Coach
	 30	 Austin Allen, C
	 31	 Greg Deichmann, OF
	 32	 James Kaprielian, RHP
	 33	 A.J. Puk, LHP
	 35	 Jake Diekman, LHP
	 36	 Nik Turley, LHP
	 37	 Jonah Heim, C
	 38	 Pete Kozma, IF (NR)
	 39	 Vimael Machin, IF
	 40	 Chris Bassitt, RHP
	 41	 Dany Jiménez, RHP
	 44	 Jesús Luzardo, LHP
	 45	 Montana DuRapau, RHP (NR)
	 46	 Burch Smith, RHP
	 47	 Frankie Montas, RHP
	 48	 Cristian Alvarado, RHP (NR)
	 49	 Skye Bolt, OF
	 50	 Frank Schwindel, IF (NR)
	 51	 Darren Bush, Coach
	 52	 Eric Martins, Coach
	 53	 Argenis Angulo, RHP (NR)
	 54	 Brian Schlitter, RHP (NR)
	 55	 Sean Manaea, LHP
	 56	 Matt Blackham, RHP (NR)
	 57	 J.B. Wendelken, RHP
	 58	 Paul Blackburn, RHP
	 59	 Marcus Jensen, Coach
	 60	 Jacob Wilson, IF (NR)
	 61	 Reymin Guduan, LHP (NR)
	 62	 Lou Trivino, RHP
	 63	 Wandisson Charles, RHP
	 64	 Ben Bracewell, RHP (NR)
	 65	 Trey Supak, RHP (NR)
	 66	 Daulton Jefferies, RHP
	 67	 Grant Holmes, RHP
	 68	 Domingo Acevedo, RHP (NR)
	 70	 Jordan Weems, RHP
	 71	 Cole Irvin, LHP
	 72	 Buddy Reed, OF (NR)
	 74	 Parker Dunshee, RHP (NR)
	 76	 Brian Howard, RHP (NR)
	 77	 Tyler Soderstrom, C (NR)
	 88	 Phil Pohl, Bullpen Catcher
	 91	 Dustin Hughes, Bullpen Catcher

Mark Canha (CAN-uh)
Wandisson Charles (char-LESS)
Greg Deichmann (DIKE-man)
Jake Diekman (DEEK-man)
Montana DuRapau (do-RAH-poh)

James Kaprielian (kuh-PRILL-ee-uhn)
Ramón Laureano (lah-reh-AH-no)
Vimael Machín (VEE-my-el mah-CHEEN)
Sean Manaea (muh-NAH-yuh)
Frankie Montas (moan-TOSS)

Sheldon Neuse (noisy)
A.J. Puk (PUCK)
Trey Supak (SHOE-pock)
J.B. Wendelken (wen-DELL-ken)
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